THE DATASHEET OF
951260-7722-AR
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
3M ELECTRONICS MATERIALS SOLUTIONS DIVISION
   INTERCONNECT SOLUTIONS
3M IS A TRADEMARK OF 3M COMPANY.
FOR TECHNICAL, SALES OR ORDERING

RECOMMENDED PC BOARD LAYOUT
(VIEWED FROM CONNECTOR SIDE)
ORDERING INFORMATION
SURFACE MOUNT VERSION
951XXX-25X0-AR-XX
No. OF ROWS:
1 = 1 ROW
2 = 2 ROW
CONTACT QUANTITY:
40 PINS = 1 ROW
80 PINS = 2 ROW
PACKAGING:
TP = TUBE
PT = TUBE WITH PAD
PR = TAPE & REEL WITH PAD
NOTE: PAD OPTIONS
 1 ROW = 40 POSITION
 2 ROW = 80 POSITION
BOARD LOCATION FEATURES:
3 = 1 ROW / PIN 1 LEFT
2 = 2 ROW / NONE
5 = 2 ROW / WITH LOCATION POST
    ( 8 - 14 CONTACTS)
DIM. "B"
DIM. "B"
.006
.15
DIM. "A"
DIM. "A"
+.008
-.016
+.20
-.40
TYP.
.079 2.00
.059
1.50
.079
2.00
SQ. TYP.
.020 .002
0.50 0.05
.217 .010
5.50 0.25
TYP.
.083 .002
2.10 0.05
TYP.
.031 .002
0.80 0.05
DIM. "B"
DIM. "B"
.003
.08
TYP.
.079 .003
2.00 0.08
.217 .003
5.50 0.08
MATE LENGTH
.157 4.00
.002
DIM. "C"
DIM. "C"
+.008
-.016
+.20
-.40
DIM. "D"
DIM. "D"
.006
.15
DIM. "D"